purchasing any property to find out who owns all outside areas/boundaries and who is responsible for their
maintenance. Your legal advisers will obtain this information.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £265,000 (Two hundred and sixty five thousand
pounds sterling). This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises and bears no direct
relationship to current market value.

Valuation (£) and market comments

In its present condition the opinion of valuation for the Outright Ownership interest with vacant possession